507067098 01/11/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7113934

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE, ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY. previously recorded on Reel 047862 Frame 0144. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM NARAYANAN NEITHALATH TO ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY. previously recorded on Reel 047862 Frame 0144. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM NARAYANAN NEITHALATH TO ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NARAYANAN NEITHALATH	12/27/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	699 SOUTH MILL AVENUE, SUITE 601
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85287

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16147261

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, mbreault@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCH-29301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN BREAULT
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan Breault/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UCH-29301\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif source=UCH-29301\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058687 FRAME: 0331

507067098

505254536 12/27/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5301307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NARAYANAN NEITHALATH	12/27/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	699 SOUTH MILL AVENUE, SUITE 601
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85287

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16147261

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, hhu@foley.com

**Correspondent Name:** FOLEY & LARDNER LLP **Address Line 1:** 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102352-0748
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN HU
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Hu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=102352-0748\_Signed\_ASU\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505254536 REEL: 058687 FRAME: 0332

## **ASSIGNMENT**

UC. Case No. 2017-389-2-LA (102352-0748)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

### Narayanan Neithalath

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of Arizona State University, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Arizona, having its statewide administrative offices located at 699 South Mill Avenue, Suite 601, Tempe, AZ 85287, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

EFFICIENT INTEGRATION OF MANUFACTURING OF UPCYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCT INTO POWER PLANTS

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/147,261, filed on September 28, 2018

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of Arizona State University.

Inventor Name	Date Executed	Signature of Inventor(s)
Narayanan Neithalath	12/27/2018	Derect of

# Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

Narayanan Neithalath	Professor	12/27/2018
Name	Title	Date